e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 567935 <= 567935 Shome/us0164926/DMTECmod :
PART Sy FIRST TERMINAL NAME: BUTTON CONTACT 1
ARG ESIRE 288574 [visieLe CRIMPING DATA o
b 7YY35 —1 E B554040-3 o AD SIM TO HDM NONE o |
TR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SI17E B
A |.053 +.002 [1.35 +0.05mm] 20 [ 0 1
AME /N MFG PN R NOT USED Eg :
2R 4 | S=3-HE |
C NOT USED 57 \
D NOT USED 65 1
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE R ANGE Ei D
WIRE 120 [3.05mm] F 20 = l
INSUL _ _ _ 0o }
WIRE STRIP LENGTH TERM AFPPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION|ISET UP GAGE |LAYQUT 1 :
L 109—.147 NONE .337  |sFE cusTOMER Manual|  NONE L1915 00 ‘
129 55 }
D - | 3-354773-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.31400C | 128 S ;
- 127 57 |
z 126 o\ | REF 3 £F34433-8 PAWL, FEED e
= 1 ~- | A 9860501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 = w
; 1 — A 217236—3 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 1.4 54 B :
5 123 53 ;
= ‘EE' 122 52 ‘
- - et 127 1 A 5112422 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
0 F‘ 1 - | B £I070] -2 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 120 1 A 307531 SPACER, TONKER 50 \
2 I — 2 — A 218992 WASHER,FLAT (#1035 G ADJ BLK|[ 119 49 :
3 rw 118 1 A FIVBE02-B CAM, PRE-FEED 1.52 STROKE| 48 ;
? 2 — A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 47 |
= 116 45 ;
115 1 A 301971 PLUG, NYLON 45
FENCE SET-UP DIM 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] C 45567 31 RAM 44 :
REF| - | & 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) FEED FINGER | 113 1 A £I0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
2 — | & 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#2)DEP-HOLD | 112 1 A £901 24— WASHER, RAM 42 }
REFL - | & 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER [ 111 1 A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/1Bx1.00)| 41
1 B 210243 WASHER, LOCK (#6) SHEAR 170 40 \
109 39 }
1 — | & 21018-5 NUT, HEX (#6YHOLD DOWN 108 ] A 302232 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 38
107 1 D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
105 1 - B 63021 2—1 POST, RAM 35
104 34 }
1 - | A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWIRAM | 103 1 C AB254 4] PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33
D 102 32 [0
4 - | A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.12) 1D PLATE|10]1 1 3 4625431 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 31 ;
1 - | B 5193471 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 1 3 455689 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30
D A 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 1 C 3180421 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
1 A 20733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 ] - | c 1-455885-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 \
g7 2 A | -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 07
1 A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32x%. 88) MOUNTING | S6 1 3 FI0545- 1 L EVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 w
1 A 2-21002-7 S5CR,BHC (10-32x.50)56 ADJ BLK | 95 1 3 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
4 A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (B-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | 94 1 D F-530504-8 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 04
93 p 1 A 938552 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
92 22
1 A 1-21002-7 SCR, SHC (6-32x.50) CAM =R 1 - | A 453756-1 GUIDE, SCRAP 21 |l B
D A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32%.50) 5CR BLK| 90 20
59 REF C AE2615-] STRIPPER 19
55 13 \
5 ~ A 2—=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 48) DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 17 :
REF A A=2603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-3Zx.31)FEED FIKNGER Hh 165 |
P A 1-271000-5 SCR,SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE =55 15 :
g REF A 227 33-9 S5CR,BHC (B=32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | B4 14 |
i 53 13 }
5 52 1 A 5_22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
1 A 3226031 SCR, HEX (10-32x.38)5G ADJ BL| 8] 1 3 1-630461 -4 STOP, SHEAR (FRONT) 17 \
50 1 3 AB2548- ] HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 10 |—
iE 79 ] 1 3 AE2547 1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP | 9 1
el ¢ 78 1 ] C 1-904132-0 ANV IL 3 ‘
| : 3\ /] 2 - | B 463310-5 BLADE, STRIPPING (#20) 77 7 ;
E % Vb b |
AEE 75 1 A 4628381 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| 5 }
| 74 4 w
i 73 3 }
— & 7o D \
- PRE-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE 71 1 1 C 456409-2 CRIMPER, WIRE ] l
2 <C>\ *W M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIFTION ILEM *’\ /M SDIWZGE FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
< ' ‘ ~4——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DOWG REYISION) A
(REF) D QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST :
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL - HT TR PN -
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. o o o |
d>\ CREASE LIGHTLY. DR e epRE TR T ED. %RERISM ) 16APRI7[APP ]TBE\EE% :
% Loc [TEM NOT SHOWN i EEE BEE i;@ CHiK 16A2R9? REL - AP e o, 2050 :
2| A | OCATE FEED FINGER ON QUTSIDE EDGE OF STRIP GUIDE BI |ECN 0150-0458-04 TE |4 04| aetes o - e MACHINE REF 1
o A ROTATED 180° D At ] A STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR |Siiretn cnmpen :
©] 88 ; oo A e SFI i reves rov mecoms s T oare] o ehams s Sk | | D [N 567935 RN 0 .
T S 5 5 = 4 3 0077a | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING 4 |©7° ;
\




